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Point-to-point ARINC 801 solutions 
available as catalog / MCOTS assemblies

Ultra-Low dB Loss  
ARINC 801 fiber optic 
termini with SuperNine 
connector packaging

ARINC 801 is a keyed genderless fiber optic 
terminus used in a broad range of aerospace 
connector packages including ARINC 801, 
ARINC 600, and other circular and rectangular 
series. The Glenair solution includes 
features from our “Better than QPL” 
SuperNine® connector with improved 
axial alignment, vibration and 
shock resistance, and low 
dB loss performance. Loose 
structure and tight structure 
cable types are supported.

	� Keyed, genderless 

terminus design 

eliminates pin and 

socket complexity and 

supports both PC and 

APC applications

	� Rear-release size #16 

termini (1.25mm ferrule)

	� Singlemode (1310 and 

1550 nm) as well as 

multimode (850 and  

1300 nm)

	� Mechanical and 

environmental 

performance in 

accordance with  

ARINC 801
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ULTRA-LOW dB LOSS

Fiber Optic Connection System: ARINC 801

SuperNine series connectors · ARINC 801 termini 
Turnkey integrated cable assemblies

ARINC 801 is an industry-standard terminus design for use in various form-factor 

aerospace connectors. Terminus features include Ø1.25mm precision zirco-

nia ceramic ferrules and alignment sleeves, as well as a keyed body for angle 

polished (APC) end face termination. Connector features include removable 

alignment sleeve retainer and guide pins. Glenair o�ers singlemode (UPC and 

APC) as well as multimode (PC ) options with familiar LC ferrule type termina-

tion. Terminus con�gurations available for use with loose and tight structure 

cable. A complete range of insert arrangements from 2 to 32 channels are avail-

able in accordance with ARINC 801. Glenair can provide connector packaging 

in virtually any supported format from ARINC 600 to EN4644. Our catalog solu-

tion incorporates “Better-than-QPL” MIL-DTL-38999 Series III type SuperNine® 

connector features (i.e. anti-decoupling and key polarization options).

SERIES 180-159 ARINC 801 PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS

Test Description Performance Requirements/Speci�cations

Insertion Loss
Multimode (PC): 0.30 dB typical at 850/1300nm

Singlemode (UPC): 0.30 dB typical at 1310/1550nm

Return Loss

Multimode (PC): Better than 20 dB

Singlemode (UPC): Better than 40 dB

Singlemode (APC): Better than 65 dB

Operating Temperature -55°C to +165°C (cable/epoxy dependent)

Storage Temperature -40°C to +85°C (cable/epoxy dependent)

Mating Durability 500 cycles, per TIA/EIA-455-21

Vibration 23.1g RMS, 8 hrs/axis, per TIA/EIA-455-11, Test Condition VI-G

Mechanical Shock  

(half-sine pulse)

300g Peak for 3ms, 3 shocks/axis in each direction, per TIA/EIA-455-14, 

Test Condition D

Thermal Cycling
-55°C to +125°C, 50 cycles, per TIA/EIA-455-3, Test Condition C-4 

(cable/epoxy dependent)

Temperature Life +125°C for 1000 hrs, per TIA/EIA-455-4 (cable/epoxy dependent)

Humidity, Steady State +40°C for 240 hrs, 90% RH, per TIA/EIA-455-5, Method A, Test Condition B

Humidity, Temperature 

Cycling

-25°C to +65°C, 10 cycles for 24 hrs, 90% RH, per TIA/EIA-455-5, 

Method B7a (cable/epoxy dependent)
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CONNECTOR
MASTER KEY

Shell Size 11
Arrangement 2

Shell Size 13
Arrangement 4

Shell Size 15
Arrangement 6

Shell Size 17
Arrangement 8

Shell Size 19
Arrangement 12

Shell Size 21
Arrangement 16

Shell Size 23
Arrangement 24

Shell Size 25
Arrangement 32

ARINC 801 INSERT ARRANGEMENTS

MATERIAL AND FINISH

Code Material Finish Description

ME

Aluminum

Alloy

Electroless Nickel

MT Nickel-PTFE, Gray

NF Cadmium, Olive Drab

TZ
Tin-Zinc, Green-Gold 

(RoHS)

ZN Zinc-Nickel, Olive Drab

ZR
Zinc-Nickel, Black 

(RoHS)

XM

Composite

Electroless Nickel

XMT Nickel - PTFE, Grey

XW Cadmium, Olive Drab

XZN Zinc-Nickel, Black

MS

Stainless 

Steel

Electroless Nickel

ZL
Electro-Deposited 

Nickel

Z1 Passivate

AB
Marine 

Bronze
No Plating


